FIFTH AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT FOR UNARMED SECURITY GUARD SERVICES
AT VARIOUS CITY FACILITIES

UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE, LP
dba ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES
(Unarmed Security Services)

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT (“Fifth Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2018 by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE (“City”), a California charter
city and municipal corporation and UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE, LP, a California
limited partnership doing business as Allied Universal Security Services (“Contractor™).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on August 12, 20135, City and Contractor’s predecessor in interest, Guardsmark
GP, entered into an Agreement for Unarmed Security Guard Services at Various City Facilities; and

WHEREAS, on February 23, 2016, City and Contractor entered into a First Amendment to
Agreement for Unarmed Security Guard Services at Various City Facilities wherein Contractor
agreed to assume all rights and obligations from Guardsmark GP under the Agreement (“First
Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, on September 27, 2016, City and Contractor entered into a Second Amendment
to Agreement for Unarmed Security Guard Services at Various City Facilities to add add1t10na1
facilities and modify other facility; and

WHEREAS, on May 18, 2017, City and Contractor entered into a Third Amendment to
Agreement for Unarmed Security Guard Services at Various City Facilities to increase the services at
existing facilities, to add new facilities and services, and to increase the compensation; and

WHEREAS, on June 25, 2018, City and Contractor entered into a Fourth Amendment to
Agtreement for Unarmed Security Guard Services at Various City Facilities to increase the services at
existing facilities, to add new facilities and services, and to increase the compensation, (Collectively
the Agreement, First Amendment, Second Amendment, Thitd Amendment, and Fourth Amendment
will hereinafter be referred to as “Agreement™),

WHEREAS, City is satisfied with the performance of Contractor and desires to amend the
~Agreement to extend the term of the agreement by one (1) additional year,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:




NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. Section 2, Term of the Agreement, is amended to extend the term for one (1) additional
year, to expire on June 30, 2020

2. Section 3, Compensation of the Agreement is amended to increase the total
compensation by Seven Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand Two Hundred One Dollars and Sixty-Two
Cents ($798,201.62) for the period July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020, in accordance with Exhibit “B-
5” attached hereto and incorporated herein,

3 All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent herewith shall remain in

full force and effect, and are hereby incorporated by reference into this Fifth Amendment as
though set forth in full herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this Fifth Amendment to be duly

executed the day and year first above written,

CITY OF RIVERSIDE

By:

| City Manager

Attest:

City Clerk

Certified as to funds availability:

py: [Mmie Poin

|Chief Fidancial Offider

Approved as to Form;

By: / I
Ruthann M, Salera
Deputy City Attorney

WRe-citylavioyconm\WPDocs\DG24\PO28\004 761 20.doc
CA: 15-1316.6 RMS 4/24/19

- By: 4 )

UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE,
LP, dba ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY
SERVICES

<t £ Coeeean
{Printed Name]

ﬁ ARy ey K

[Title]

By:

[Printed Name]

[Title]




