FOURTH AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT FOR UNARMED SECURITY GUARD SERVICES
AT VARIOUS CITY FACILITIES

UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE, LP
(Unarmed Security Services)

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT (“Fourth Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2018 by and betweenthe CITY OF RIVERSIDE (“City”), a California charter
city and municipal corporation and UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE, LP, a California
limited partnership authorized to do business in California (“Contractor”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on August 12, 2015, City and Contractor’s predecessorin interest, Guardsmark
GP, entered into an Agreement for Unarmed Security Guard Services at Various City Facilities; and

WHEREAS, on February 23, 2016, City and Contractor entered into a First Amendment to
Agreement for Unarmed Security Guard Services at Various City Facilities wherein Contractor
agreed to assume all rights and obligations from Guardsmark GP under the Agreement (“First
Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, on September 27,2016, City and Contractor entered into a Second Amendment
to Agreement for Unarmed Security Guard Services at Various City Facilities to add additional
facilities and modify other facility; and

WHEREAS, on May 18, 2017, City and Contractor entered into a Third Amendment to
Agreement for Unarmed Security Guard Services at Various City Facilities to increase the services at
existing facilities, to add new facilities and services, and to increase the compensation. (Collectively
the Agreement, First Amendment, Second Amendment and Third Amendment, will hereinafter be
referred to as “Agreement”).

WHEREAS, City is satisfied with the performance of Contractor and desires to amend the
Agreement to extend the term of the agreement by one (1) additional year.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. Section2, Term of the Agreement, is amended to extend the term for one (1) additional
year, to expire on June 30, 2019.



2. Section 3, Compensation of the Agreement is amended to increase the total
compensation by Six Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand, Four Hundred-Nineteen Dollarsand Seventy-Two
Cents ($696,419.72) for the period July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019, in accordance with Exhibit “B-
1” attached hereto and incorporated herein.

3. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent herewith shall remain in
full force and effect, and are hereby incorporated by reference into this Fourth Amendment as
though set forth in full herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this Fourth Amendment to be
duly executed the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE,
LP
dba Allied Universal Security Services

By: By: 4&

City Manager
Steve Claton

[Printed Name])

Attest: President
City Clerk [Title]
By:

Certified as to funds availability:

[Printed Name]
By: .

% ancnal Officer [Title]

Approved as

L~

Ruthann M: Elder
Deputy City Attorney

\\re-citylawprod\Cycom\WPDocs\D026\P024\00405021.doc
CA: 15-1316.5 RME Rev. 4/26/18



EXHIBIT B-1



Unarmed Uniformed Security Guard Service for Multiple City Facilities
Fourth Amended Agreement (1st One Year Extension)
Fiscal Year Cost Comparison from 2017/18 to 2018/19
Fociity TotslHours Perweek |  Biiled Hourly Rate ”""::""‘“ “‘m “"'"M‘::‘;""’ Account Numbes(s)
City Mall 110 $ 1798) $ 113,399.19 $ 1,200.00 $ 114,599.19 722210-421000
$ 2122682 2215000421000
$ 25,035.00 4130160-421000
$  19,660.00 | 62050009230-42100006]
$ 587500 5200200421000
$ 3010500 | 6100009230-42100006
$ 30,105.00 | 61050009230-42100006{
Carparciion Vard 168 $ 1795 16565682 | $ 1,600.00
$ 587500 5215000421001
$ 5,87500|  6400000-421000
$ 587500 | 4110100421000
] 567500 2210000621000
$ 5,675.00 |  4110300-421000
s 587500 4130200-421000
Metropolitan Museum 2 $ 2es| s 129934 20000 $§  19,099.34] 5305000421000
Orange Square 6 $ 179s] ¢ eLe228s| § s000| $§ 5204288
6100000421000
Casa Blanca Resource Center 60 $ 1795| $ sessso2| § smoo| §  s726802
Cantrsi/Main Ubrary s5 $ 798| se23289| sso00| s se8289
Astington Ubrary 48 $ mes| § as3ssa1| § 4500 §  assas
$135000400-42100000
Marcy Ubrary b1 $ wes| § 2grn| $ mo00| § 229
Eastside Library 48 $ 17.95 $ 45,358.41 $ 460.00 $ 45,818.41
$ 2672425 5821323203-44030108
Water Quallty Control Plant %6 $ 1795 $ 5291850 § 53000
$  28ms2s| 4125200421000
689474.72
Tota! with Overtime Hours $ 696,419.72
8iliad Overtime Rate 2017/2018 Billed Overtime Rate 2015/2019
$24.59 sz7
2017/18 Actual Pay Rates 2018/2019 Actua! Pay Rates
Security Professional $ 1050 Security Professional $ 1150
Superviser $ 12.00 Superviser $ 13.00




